

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Highgrove & Rubidoux 2001**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 21, 2001**

**PROJECT NO. X0106**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92865	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,750	8.00	78,000.00	14.00	136,500.00	
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,750	20.00	35,000.00	25.00	43,750.00	
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,080	28.00	478,240.00	34.50	589,260.00	
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	3,555	1.00	3,555.00	0.45	1,599.75	
5	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	2,070	2.00	4,140.00	0.85	1,759.50	
6	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17' MAX)	SQYD	13,830	2.00	27,660.00	0.90	12,447.00	
7		DELETED							
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	35	10.00	350.00	3.50	122.50	
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	9,230	5.00	46,150.00	4.50	41,535.00	
10	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	8,100	5.00	40,500.00	4.50	36,450.00	
11	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	500	20.00	10,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,470	1.00	3,470.00	1.70	5,899.00	
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,660	10.00	16,600.00	3.00	4,980.00	
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,870	4.00	7,480.00	2.30	4,301.00	
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B)	EA	22	1,500.00	33,000.00	1,000.00	22,000.00	
16	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,200.00	
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00	350.00	2,100.00	
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	
19	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	8,250.00	8,250.00	11,600.00	11,600.00	
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
22	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM-GG)	TON	2,650	45.00	119,250.00	50.00	132,500.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>934,045.00</b>		<b>1,087,503.75</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Highgrove & Rubidoux 2001**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 21, 2001**

**PROJECT NO. X0106**

					<b>All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878-2229</b>		<b>Silvia Construction Rancho Cucamonga</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,750	14.00	136,500.00	9.25	90,187.50
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,750	25.00	43,750.00	30.00	52,500.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,080	34.00	580,720.00	37.60	642,208.00
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	3,555	1.50	5,332.50	1.20	4,266.00
5	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	2,070	0.55	1,138.50	1.83	3,788.10
6	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17' MAX)	SQYD	13,830	0.55	7,606.50	0.56	7,744.80
7		DELETED						
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	35	3.00	105.00	20.00	700.00
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	9,230	4.40	40,612.00	6.40	59,072.00
10	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	8,100	4.40	35,640.00	7.55	61,155.00
11	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	500	19.00	9,500.00	19.00	9,500.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,470	1.75	6,072.50	1.70	5,899.00
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,660	3.00	4,980.00	2.10	3,486.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,870	2.20	4,114.00	2.18	4,076.60
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B)	EA	22	950.00	20,900.00	660.00	14,520.00
16	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	525.00	1,575.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	225.00	1,350.00	285.00	1,710.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	36,000.00	36,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
19	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	9,450.00	9,450.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	7,650.00	7,650.00
22	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM-GG)	TON	2,650	52.00	137,800.00	53.00	140,450.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,136,621.00</b>		<b>1,147,538.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Highgrove & Rubidoux 2001**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 21, 2001**

**PROJECT NO. X0106**

					Match Corporation Colton, CA 92324		Laird Construction Co Rancho Cucamonga	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,750	16.00	156,000.00	13.25	129,187.50
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,750	24.00	42,000.00	25.00	43,750.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,080	33.60	573,888.00	35.00	597,800.00
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	3,555	0.40	1,422.00	0.42	1,493.10
5	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	2,070	0.80	1,656.00	0.80	1,656.00
6	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17' MAX)	SQYD	13,830	0.90	12,447.00	0.85	11,755.50
7		DELETED						
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	35	2.00	70.00	2.00	70.00
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	9,230	8.00	73,840.00	8.00	73,840.00
10	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	8,100	9.00	72,900.00	10.25	83,025.00
11	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	500	24.60	12,300.00	30.00	15,000.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,470	1.20	4,164.00	1.50	5,205.00
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,660	2.00	3,320.00	2.00	3,320.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,870	2.20	4,114.00	2.15	4,020.50
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B)	EA	22	1,080.00	23,760.00	1,650.00	36,300.00
16	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	535.00	1,605.00	500.00	1,500.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	300.00	1,800.00	325.00	1,950.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,260.00	60,260.00	50,877.40	50,877.40
19	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,750.00	11,750.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM-GG)	TON	2,650	53.50	141,775.00	55.00	145,750.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,214,321.00</b>		<b>1,223,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Highgrove & Rubidoux 2001**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: March 21, 2001**

**PROJECT NO. X0106**

					<b>Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377</b>		<b>Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878-</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	9,750	11.50	112,125.00	15.40	150,150.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,750	26.00	45,500.00	33.00	57,750.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	17,080	36.50	623,420.00	36.40	621,712.00
4	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	3,555	0.80	2,844.00	1.68	5,972.40
5	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12' MAX)	SQYD	2,070	0.80	1,656.00	0.68	1,407.60
6	011508	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.17' MAX)	SQYD	13,830	0.80	11,064.00	0.68	9,404.40
7		DELETED						
8	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	35	2.00	70.00	2.30	80.50
9	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	9,230	9.50	87,685.00	7.05	65,071.50
10	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDRAL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	8,100	12.50	101,250.00	8.20	66,420.00
11	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	500	30.00	15,000.00	28.00	14,000.00
12	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	3,470	0.80	2,776.00	1.75	6,072.50
13	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,660	2.00	3,320.00	2.30	3,818.00
14	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,870	2.10	3,927.00	2.10	3,927.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B)	EA	22	1,800.00	39,600.00	1,230.00	27,060.00
16	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	3	550.00	1,650.00	525.00	1,575.00
17	860811	DETECTOR LOOP	EA	6	200.00	1,200.00	220.00	1,320.00
18	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	73,000.00	73,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
19	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	11,500.00	11,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	900.00	900.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
21	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
22	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (ARHM-GG)	TON	2,650	55.00	145,750.00	56.00	148,400.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>1,286,737.00</b>		<b>1,364,640.90</b>